FORM PTO-1595 **COMMERCE**

1-31-92

98-rASD-317(SR)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

04-24-2002

102068872

ロットの

PATENTS ONLY	4.12.09						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies): PETER M. JACOBSEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: R. A. Johnston						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE						
	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114						
Execution Date: March 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/102,388, Filed March 19, 2002 B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? □ Yes № No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
document should be mailed: Attorney: ROGER A. JOHNSTON Name: EATON CORPORATION	7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.42) \$40.00 □ Enclosed						
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER							
1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	account.						
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275						
1 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
ROGER A. JOHNSTON NAME of SENDER Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
	sheet, attachments, and document.						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	vic portion						
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks							
Box Assignments							
Washington, D.C. 20231							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Trademark Office, Department Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.							

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0085

Attorney Docket No.: 98-rASD-317(SR)

REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, KIMBALL WILLIAMS, of 20301 Carlysle, Dearborn, in the County of Wayne, State of Michigan, and PETER M. JACOBSEN, of 2201 W. Buell Road, Oakland Township, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan have invented certain improvements in:

METHOD OF LINEARIZING A SINE AND COSINE SIGNAL

and		for which We	are about to ma	ake appli	ication for Letters	s Patent in the l	Jnited States;	
and,			for Letters Pate , Serial No . <u>10</u>		United States w	as made on		
	of Michigan, h	aving its princip	al place of busin		n organized and o		he laws of the and, Ohio 44114-	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the day of, and the, and the, and the, and the reby authorize our attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.:								
	T WITNESS:							
`	ture Name) OND WITNESS	S:						
Signa	ture							
(Prin	Name)			Date: _	Inventor Signature	e, KIMBALL WI	LLIAMS	
Sign	ST WITNESS: Lougette thanel	Jacobs Jacobse	en) n					
Sign	ature ANFOL T Name)	OSTERHANT			Leter Jan Inventor Signatu 3/22/0	re, PETER M. J	ACOBSEN	
<u>L</u>						PATENT		





N THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

SERIAL NO.: 10/102,388 FILED: March 19, 2002

FOR: METHOD OF LINEARIZING A SINE AND COSINE SIGNAL

APPLICANTS: KIMBALL WILLIAMS & PETER M. JACOBSEN

EXAMINER: Not Yet Assigned

ART UNIT:

Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

FILING OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDAL

Enclosed please find the Assignment for Recordal.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the \$40.00 fee pursuant to 37 CFR 1.21(h) to **Deposit Account No. 05-0275**. (A duplicate of this sheet is attached.)

Respectfully submitted,

Roger A. Johnston Registration No. 25,880

Attorney for Applicants

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (216) 523-4132

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on April 3, 2002

Signature of Sender

PATENT REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0087

98-rASD-317(SR)



THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

SERIAL NO.:

10/102,388

FILED:

March 19, 2002

FOR:

METHOD OF LINEARIZING A SINE AND COSINE SIGNAL

APPLICANTS:

KIMBALL WILLIAMS & PETER M. JACOBSEN

EXAMINER:

Not Yet Assigned

ART UNIT:

Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

FILING OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDAL

Enclosed please find the Assignment for Recordal.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the \$40.00 fee pursuant to 37 CFR 1.21(h) to **Deposit Account No. 05-0275**. (A duplicate of this sheet is attached.)

Respectfully submitted,

Roger A. Johnston

Registration No. 25,880 Attorney for Applicants

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (216) 523-4132

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on April 3, 2002

Signature of Sender

PATENT REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 04/15/2002